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OPERATION MANUAL

Warning：
1.Please read this manual carefully before start the installation and keep it 
well.Manual version updated without any notice.
2.Please cut off the power supply before installation.
3.Please do not turn on the power when connecting the cable, and please put a 
notice showing now the power supply is cut off.

Notice：
1. Installation, mounting or works on the electrical connection may only be carried 
out by an approved electrician.
2. Check whether the lamp is clean or damp before installation;
3. Please do not change any structure of this product at random.
4. If the external flexible cable or cord of this luminaire is damaged, it shall be 
exclusively replaced by the manufacturer or his service agent or a similar qualified 
person in order to avoid a hazard.
5. The light source of the lamp is not replaceable. When the light source reaches its 
final service life, the entire lamp needs to be replaced.
6. This manual is suitable for FC0760102, please read carefully before installation;
Lamps should be regularly tested and cleaned

Basic product information:

Ip65  Class III

ITE M LED 

N U M BER S 

R ated w attage R ated vo ltage P roduct 

m easure 

FC 0760102 2*6PC S   2*3W 220-240VA C 12*12*58.5C M 
 

1,Take out the lamp from 
the package and check 
w h e t h e r  t h e  l a m p  i s 
c o m p l e t e  a n d  t h e 
accessories are complete, 
as shown in Figure 1

2 , I nc l ud ing : A 2pcs，B 

1pcs，C 1pcs, D 2pcs, E 
2pcs, If the accessories 
qty is not r ight, please 
contact the
service agent.

Figure 1

EN



2

TWO INSTALLING WAY：Figure 2

Figure 2

1.Cable connecting way

Figure 3

1.Please screw the spike at the  
lamp base, insert the lamp firmly 
on the soil.
2.Connect the wire(see figure 
3),power on, and test the lamp.

1. Installing screw with plastic 
expansion screw to fix the lamp 
on the concrete flood.
2.Connect the wire (see figure 
3),power on, and test the lamp.
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2.Lamp function：see figure 4

Figure 4

The induction distance at the ambient temperature (<24°,the higher the 
temperature, the shorter the induction distance) One time work for about 30 
seconds, and then dimmed, in the daytime mode, the light will not turn on.

Disclaimer:
Please use this product according to the protection level indicated in the 
"Installation Instructions" of this product.
This product cannot be put into water, and the manufacturer is not responsible for 
the failure of lamp protection caused by it.
The manufacturer shall not be liable for product damage, personal injury or other 
property loss caused by the failure to install or operate in accordance with the 
requirements.
The manufacturer shall not be liable for product damage, personal injury or other 
property loss caused by improper use or self-modification of the product structure.

OFT Induction distance 15FTInduction Angle 120°
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MANUEL D'UTILISATION

Avertissement：
1. veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant de commencer l'installation et 
conservez-le bien. la version du manuel est mise à jour sans préavis.
2. couper l'alimentation électrique avant l'installation.
3. ne pas mettre l'appareil sous tension lors de la connexion du câble, et afficher un 
avis indiquant que l'alimentation est coupée.

Avis：
1. L'installation, le montage ou les travaux sur le raccordement électrique ne 
peuvent être effectués que par un électricien agréé.
2. Avant l'installation, vérifiez si la lampe est propre ou humide ;
3. Ne modifiez pas la structure de ce produit au hasard.
4. Si le câble ou le cordon flexible externe de ce luminaire est endommagé, il doit 
être remplacé exclusivement par le fabricant ou son agent de service ou une 
personne qualifiée similaire afin d'éviter tout danger.
5. La source lumineuse de la lampe n'est pas remplaçable. Lorsque la source 
lumineuse atteint sa durée de vie finale, la lampe entière doit être remplacée.
6. Ce manuel est adapté au FC0760102, veuillez le lire attentivement avant 
l'installation ;
Les lampes doivent être testées et nettoyées régulièrement

Informations de base sur le produit :
Ip65  Class III

1 , S o r t e z  l a  l a m p e d e 
l'emballage et vérifiez si la 
lampe est complète et si 
l e s  a c c e s s o i r e s  s o n t 
c o m p l e t s ,  c o m m e  l e 
montre la figure 1.

2. Comprend : A 2pcs，B 
1pcs，C 1pcs, D 2pcs, E 
2 p c s ,  S i  l a  q u a n t i t é 
d 'accessoires n 'est pas 
c o r r e c t e ,  v e u i l l e z 
c o n t a c t e r  l ' a g e n t  d e 
service.

Figure 1
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FC0760102 2*6PCS  2*3W 220-240VAC 12*12*58.5CM 
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DEUX VOIES D'INSTALLATION：Figure 2

Figure 2

1.Mode de raccordement des câbles

Figure 3

1. visser la pointe sur la base de la 
lampe, insérer la lampe 
fermement sur le sol.
2. connectez le câble (voir figure 
3), allumez et testez la lampe.

1. installer la vis avec la vis 
d'expansion en plastique pour 
fixer la lampe sur l'inondation en 
béton.
2. connecter le câble (voir figure 
3), allumer et tester la lampe.
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2. Fonction de la lampe：voir figure 4

Figure 4

La distance d'induction à la température ambiante (<24°, plus la température est 
élevée, plus la distance d'induction est courte). La lumière fonctionne une fois 
pendant environ 30 secondes, puis s'éteint, en mode diurne, la lumière ne s'allume 
pas.

Avis de non-responsabilité :
Veuillez utiliser ce produit conformément au niveau de protection indiqué dans les 
"Instructions d'installation" de ce produit.
Ce produit ne peut pas être mis dans l'eau et le fabricant n'est pas responsable de 
la défaillance de la protection de la lampe causée par l'eau.
Le fabricant n'est pas responsable des dommages causés au produit, des 
blessures corporelles ou d'autres pertes matérielles résultant d'une installation ou 
d'un fonctionnement non conformes aux exigences.
Le fabricant n'est pas responsable des dommages au produit, des blessures 
corporelles ou d'autres pertes matérielles causées par une utilisation inappropriée 
ou une auto-modification de la structure du produit.

OFT Distance d'induction 15FTAngle d'induction 120°
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